in Exhibit A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the “Work”). 

2. Compensation.  County shall pay Contractor for the Work in the manner set forth in Exhibit 
B, attached hereto.  The total amount paid by County to Contractor under this Agreement 
shall not exceed Twenty three thousand eight hundred eighty five dollars and 35/100 
($23,885.35) (hereinafter referred to as the “Contract Amount”), unless the Contract 
Amount has been adjusted pursuant to Section 15 of this Agreement.     

3. Commencement and Term.  The date of commencement of the Work shall be the date of 
execution of this Agreement.

[...]

Provide and pay for all labor, materials, taxes, and insurance. 

5. All Work will comply with the California Building and Electrical Codes and all 
applicable state and federal laws and regulations. 

EXHIBIT B 

Fee Schedule 

1. Deposit of $17,000.00 due at time of order. 

2. The Contract Amount, twenty three thousand eight hundred eighty five dollars 
and 35/100 ($23,885.35), including authorized adjustments, is the maximum 
amount payable by the County to Contractor for performance of the Work under 
this Agreement.  No additional amounts will be paid to Contractor for 
performance of the Work except as expressly stated in this Agreement.